

## OFFICE OF ENERGY INFRASTRUCTURE SAFETY

January 6, 2025

## Energy Safety to Hold Virtual Public Workshop on Second Revised Draft 10-Year Electrical Undergrounding Plan Guidelines

The Office of Energy Infrastructure Safety (Energy Safety) will host a public workshop on January 17, 2025, from 10:00 – 11:30 am to discuss revisions to the September 13<sup>th</sup> Revised Draft 10-year Electrical Undergrounding Plan Guidelines pursuant to Public Utilities Code sections 8385 and 8388.5. The webinar information is available below.

To receive information regarding this docket (#2023-UPs) directly, please use this link to sign up for our service list: <a href="https://energysafety.ca.gov/events-and-meetings/how-to-participate-in-public-events/">https://energysafety.ca.gov/events-and-meetings/how-to-participate-in-public-events/</a>.

## **Remote Attendance Only**

Public Workshop on Second Revised Draft Electrical Undergrounding Plan Guidelines
January 17, 2025 10:00 – 11:30 AM Pacific Time

Register now at: https://events.gcc.teams.microsoft.com/event/13517e5a-d4e6-

490d-88d3-ce913078b26b@d017432d-94cd-4abe-a029-

c5b523e1ecde

Or to join without registering: Join the meeting now

Meeting ID: 285 355 833 183

Passcode: Ag9wR3Yj

Dial in by phone <u>+1 469-998-6045, 370594378#</u> United States, Dallas

Find a local number

Phone conference ID: 370 594 378#

**Docket 2023-UPs EUP Guideline Development, Electrical: Undergrounding Plans (UPs)**